
−113

−112

−111

−110

−109

na
no

se
co

nd

59304 59312 59320 59328 59336

MJD

05/07/21 ja01igrt59302_35.ppp_defaut+0d−15

329 s: Mdev= 0.38302E−13 Tdev= 7 ps
657 s: Mdev= 0.23200E−13 Tdev= 9 ps

1314 s: Mdev= 0.15454E−13 Tdev= 12 ps
2628 s: Mdev= 0.10330E−13 Tdev= 16 ps
5257 s: Mdev= 0.71044E−14 Tdev= 22 ps

10514 s: Mdev= 0.46858E−14 Tdev= 28 ps
21028 s: Mdev= 0.38922E−14 Tdev= 47 ps
42055 s: Mdev= 0.31809E−14 Tdev= 77 ps

84110 s: Mdev= 0.15152E−14 Tdev= 74 ps
168221 s: Mdev= 0.13471E−14 Tdev= 131 ps
336441 s: Mdev= 0.11834E−14 Tdev= 230 ps

672882 s: Mdev= 0.83801E−15 Tdev= 326 ps
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